

Sylhet City Corporation

Nagar Bhaban, Sylhet Website: www.scc.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

1	Ministry/division	division Ministry of the Local Government, Rural Development & Co- operatives/Local Government Division.			
2	Agency	Sylhet City Corporation.			
3	Procurement entity name	Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.			
4	Procuring entity district	Sylhet.			
5	Invitation for.	Procurement of work.			
6	Invitation reference No.	Memo No: SSC/Engr/PW-1/	249/16/853		
7	Date	16/05/2016.			
33054	INFORMATION	10/00/2010.			
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (O	TM)		
diff. Time page.	DING INFORMATION	Copon rondoning mounda (C	· ·····		
9	Budget and source of funds	ADP ADP (Special) Reven	ue Fund of SCC		
10	Development partners	ADP, ADP (Special), Revenue Fund of SCC. N/A.			
11	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A.			
12	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N/A.			
13	Tender No.	53/2015-16			
14	Tender package name	Building construction work.			
15	Tender publication date	26/05/2016.			
16	Tender last selling date	21/06/16, Time: Bank hour.			
17	Tender last selling date 21/06/16, Time: Bank hour. Zender closing date and time 22/06/2016, Time: 2:00pm.				
18					
19	Tender opening date and time 22/06/16 Time: 3.00pm. Name & address of offices:-				
13	Selling tender document (principal)	Office of the Chief Engineer, Extended Office (3rd Floor), Sylhet City Corporation.			
	Selling tender document (others)	a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. b) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet.			
	Receiving tender document	Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office (2nd Floor), Tupkhana, Sylhet.			
	Opening tender document	Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office (2nd Floor), Tupkhana, Sylhet.			
20	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	N/A.			
INFO	RMATION OF TENDERER	Š.			
21	Eligibility of tenderer	As per terms and conditions of individual tender document.			
22	Brief description of related services	N/A.			
23	Description of work:	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		10-	
Grou		Tender security amount of	Price of tender	Completion time	
No.		Tk.	document	of works	
1	Vertical Extension of Kumarpara Staff Quarter (Ground floor & 1st floor rest work & 2nd to 4th floor all complete work).	9,24,000/-	10,000/-	270 days	
24	Name of official inviting tender	Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman.			
	signation of official inviting tender Chief Engineer (I/C).				
25	Designation of official inviting tender	Cilici Litaliteei tirot.	72 MARCO 10 MARCO 100 MARC		
25 26	Address of official inviting tender	Sylhet City Corporation.			

Tender security amount in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.

5% performance security in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation before signing the contract.

Validity of tender period shall be 120 days.

GD-1179

Detailed specification, terms & conditions shall be available in the individual tender document.

The rules, regulation and procedure of RPPR-2009 & Public Procurement Act (Revised) 2016 shall be applied. In OTM submitted rate by the bidder shall not be less than or over 10% otherwise it shall be annulled.

No lottery shall be applied & contractor shall be selected by rules in the same rate.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason.

Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman

Chief Engineer (In-Charge) Sylhet City Corporation

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ সেতু কর্তৃপক্ষ পদ্মা বহুমুখী সেতু প্রকল্প সেতু ভবন, বনানী, ঢাকা-১২১২। www.bba.gov.bd

त्रातिक नर: ৫०.०১.००००.२०১.७১.१८৮.১৪-८५ 2 क

তারিখঃ ২৬/০৫/২০১৬ খ্রিঃ

উন্মুক্ত নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ সেতু কর্তৃপক্ষের আওতাধীন পদা বহুমুখী সেতু নির্মাণ প্রকল্পের আওতায় কেওড়াকান্দি থেকে কাঁঠালবাড়ীতে ফেরীঘাটটি স্থানান্তরের নিমিত্তে কাঁঠালবাড়ী ফেরীঘাট হতে শরীয়তপুর সড়ক-এ সড়ক পরিবহন ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ, সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয় শরীয়তপুরস্থ ০৩.০০ কিলোমিটার রাস্তার ৬০৮টি গাছ "যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে" তার ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে আগ্রহী ঠিকাদার/ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে মুখ বন্ধ খাম (Sealed Quotation) এর মাধ্যমে সিডিউলে বর্ণিত গাছের বিপরীতে নিলাম দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। আগ্রহী ক্রেতাগণ উল্লেখিত গাছগুলো নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর (সড়ক) কার্যালয়, এসএ- ০৩, কুতুবপুর, শিবচর, মাদারীপুর এর সহায়তায় অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে পরিদর্শন করা যাবে। নিলাম সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে উল্লেখ থাকবে।

51	নিলামের নাম	কীঠালবাড়ী ফেরীঘাট হতে শরীয়তপুর সড়ক-এ ০৩.০০ কিলোমিটার রাস্তার ৬০৮টি গাছের নিলাম	
ચા	নিলাম দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির কার্যালয়	১। উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (পরিবেশ), নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর (সড়ক) কার্যালয়, এসএ- ০৩, কুতুবপুর, শিবচর, মাদারীপুর। যোগাযোগ- জনাব পার্থ সারথী বিশ্বাস, উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (পরিবেশ), মোবাইল নম্বর- ০১৭৩১১৮৭০১২	
७।	নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণকারীর কার্যালয়	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর (সড়ক) কার্যালয়, এসএ- ০৩, কুতুবপুর, শিবচর, মাদারীপুর।	
81	নিলাম দরপত্র বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৬/২০১৬ তারিখ, রোজ রবিবার, বিকাল ০৫:০০ ঘটিকা।	
¢ı	নিলাম দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৬/০৬/২০১৬ তারিখ, রোজ সোমবার, বিকাল ১২:০০ ঘটিকা।	
ঙা	নিলাম দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৬/০৬/২০১৬ তারিখ, রোজ সোমবার, বিকাল ১২:১৫ ঘটিকা।	
91	নিলাম দরপত্রের মূল্য	নগদ ১০০০/ (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র; যা অফেরংযোগ্য।	
ы	জামানতের টাকা	নিলাম দরপত্রের সাথে উদ্বৃত দরের (ভ্যাট ট্যাক্স ছাড়া) ১৫% পে-অর্ডার (MICR) / ব্যাংক ডাফট (MICR) এর মাধ্যমে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে প্রকল্প ামানতের টাকা পরিচালক, পদ্মা বহমুখী সেতু প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ সেতু কর্তৃপক্ষ, সেতু ভবন, বনানী, ঢাকা- ১২১২ এর অনুকূলে প্রদান করতে হবে (ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি গ্রহণযোগ্য নহে)।	

নিলাম দরপত্রের শর্তাবলী

- ১। দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান সীলমোহরকৃত/ব্যক্তিকে স্বাক্ষরিত নিলাম দরপত্র নির্ধারিত সময় ও স্থানে দাখিল করিতে হবে।
- ২। দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত গাছের সর্বোচ্চ Responsive দরদাতার নিকট বিক্রি করা হবে।
- ৩। সর্বোচ্চ Responsive দরদাতাকে ০৩ (তিন) কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে প্রকল্প পরিচালক, পদ্মা বহুমুখী সেতু নির্মাণ প্রকল্প, বাংলাদেশ সেতু কর্তৃপক্ষ, সেতু ভবন, বনানী, ঢাকা-১২১২ এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার (MICR)/ব্যাংক ডাফট (MICR) এর মাধ্যমে সম্পূর্ণ মূল্য অগ্রীম সমন্বয় পূর্বক পরিশোধ করতে হবে। তাছাড়াও নিরাপত্তা জামানত হিসেবে উদ্ধৃত দরের ১০.০০% জমা রাখিতে হইবে। অপসারণ আদেশ প্রাপ্তির পর ১০ (দশ) দিনের মধ্যে নিলামকৃত সমুদয় গাছপালা সাইট হতে নিজ দায়িত্বে এবং নিজ খরচে ভাঙ্গা/কর্তণ/অপসারণপূর্বকে উল্লেখিত সড়ক ও পদ্মা বহুমুখী সেতু নির্মাণ প্রকল্প এলাকা থেকে সরিয়ে নিতে হবে।
- ৪। কর্তৃপক্ষ ইচ্ছা করলে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যাতিরেকেই যে কোন দরপত্র বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করতে পারবে।
- ৫। সবোর্চ্চ নিলামদাতাকে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের <u>অতিরিক্ত হিসাবে</u> সরকারী প্রচলিত বিধি মোতাবেক ৪.০০% ভ্যাট এবং ১০.০০% আয়কর নিলামদাতা প্রদান করবেন।
- ৬। দরদাতাগণ নিলাম দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার সময় অবশ্যই দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল রশিদ সংযুক্ত করে দিতে হবে।
- ৭। সমৃদয় গাছপালার দর একত্রে উদ্ধৃত করা যাইবে।
- ৮। Responsive দরদাতা বিক্রয় আদেশ প্রাপ্তির পর নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে এককালীন সমুদয় মূল্য পরিশোধে ব্যর্থ হলে বা গাছসমূহ গ্রহণে অপারগতা প্রকাশ করলে জমাকৃত সমুদয় জামানতের অর্থ পদ্মা বহমুখী সেতু নির্মাণ প্রকল্প এর অনুকুলে বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে।

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী (সড়ক) পদ্মা বহমুখী সেতু প্রকল্প ফোনঃ০২-৫৫০৪০৪৬০ ই-মেইলঃ syed_rajabali@yahoo.com



Internet Management Centre (IMC)

Jahangirnagar University Savar, Dhaka

স্মারক সংখ্যাঃ

ফোন ঃ পিএবিএক্স ৭৭৯১০৪৫-৫১ ফ্যাক্স ঃ ৮৮০-২-৭৭৯১০৫২ ই-মেইল ঃ imc@juniv.edu website: www.juniv.edu

Invitation for Tender-OTM

1.	Invitation for	 Supply of Cisco Router & Switch and bundle Software, Installation, Configuration (including warranty support) in Jahangirnagar University Campus.
2.	Tender last selling date	: 20 June, 2016 Time: within office hour at JU.
3.	Tender receiving date & time	: 21 June, 2016 Time: 12:00 noon.
4.	Tender opening date & time	: 21 June, 2016 Time: Up to 12:15pm.
5,	Website address	: Details information will be available at Tender-Option on the website of www.juniv.edu or, http://www.juniv.edu/#tenders-tab

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Shorif Uddin Procurement Entity and Teacher In-charge Internet Management Centre (IMC) Jahangirnagar Univers Savar, Dhaka-1342

GD-1182

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Name of Country: Bangladesh

Name of Project: Third Primary Education Development Program (PEDP-3) Credit number: 5552-BD

IFB Title: Procurement of Non-Consulting Services from Implementation Support Agency (ISA) for Second Chance Education

Package No.: GD 549.01

Memo No: 38.01.0000.005.07.449.16-2212_

Date: May 24, 2016

- This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project that appeared in UN Development Business online dated: 11 October 2011.
- The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received funds from as many as nine development partners including a credit from the International Development Association toward the cost of Third Primary Education Development Program (PEDP-III) and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the Contract for Procurement of Non-Consulting Services from Implementation Support Agency (ISA) for Second Chance Education under package No. GD 549.01.
- The Directorate of Primary Education (DPE) now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Non-Consulting Services from Implementation Support Agency (ISA) for Second Chance Education to reach 100000 out of school children either never enrolled or dropped out.
- Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits January 2011 (revised July 2014), and is open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries as defined in the Guidelines.
- 5. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Document from the address in Para No.-12 below during office hours (09.00 to 17.00 hours, local time) on all working days (Sunday to Thursday) except government holidays up to one day prior to the deadline for bid submission.
- Key qualifications requirements include: (a) Financial Capability: The minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit facilities net of other contractual commitments of the successful bidder shall be BDT 100 million. (b) Experience: The minimum required annual volume of Services for the successful Bidder in any of the last three years shall be at least BDT 50 million or US\$ 0.625 million. At least two (2) service contracts of a nature and complexity equivalent to the service over the last 5 years of value not less than BDT 300 million or US\$ 3.75 million in cumulative.
- A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee BDT 3,000.00 or USD 40. The method of payment will be in the form of pay order in favor of "Director General, DPE & Program Director, PEDP-3" from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh or in Bidders country acceptable to the purchaser. The bidding documents have to be collected from DPE upon purchase and bid submission shall be accompanied with original purchase receipt.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below: 8. Room No.: 610, Floor: 6th floor, Building No.: 06 Ministry of Primary and Mass Education Bangladesh Secretariat, City: Dhaka, Postal Code: 1000 Country: Bangladesh

The deadline for the submission of bids is:

Date: July 20, 2016; Time: 2.00 pm Bangladesh Standard Time (GMT + 6 hrs). Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.

Date: June 13, 2016; Time: 11.00 am Bangladesh Standard Time (GMT + 6 hrs)

- Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the same place of bid submission 15 minutes after deadline.
- Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of US\$ 0.1 million or BDT 8 million or its equivalent in a convertible currency from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh or in Bidders country acceptable to the purchaser.
- A Pre-Bid meeting shall be held at: Multipurpose Hall Room (Ground floor) Directorate of Primary Education Street Address: Section 2, Mirpur, City: Dhaka-1216 Country: Bangladesh

The address referred for all correspondence is: 12. Attention: Director (Finance), Directorate of Primary Education Floor/Room number: 6th Floor/Room # 710 Section 2, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Telephone No.: +880-2-55074914 Fax: +880-2-55074904

E-mail: dirfinancedpe@gmail.com

F. M. Enamul Hoque Director (Finance)

Directorate of Primary Education Section-2, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216, Bangladesh for

Program Director, PEDP-3

GD - 1178

GD - 1172